Easy UPS 3S
10–40 kVA 3:3 and
10–30 kVA 3:1
Technical Specifications
09/2019
Legal Information
The Schneider Electric brand and any trademarks of Schneider Electric SE and its

Failure to follow these instructions can result in equipment damage.
990-91077D-001 7
10–40 kVA 3:3 and 10–30 kVA 3:1 System Overview
System Overview
A. User interface
B. Display interface
C. Keys
D. Status LEDs
E. EPO button
UPS for External Batteries UPSs with Internal Batteries
8 990-91077D-001
System Overview 10–40 kVA 3:3 and 10–30 kVA 3:1
Model List
UPSs
3:3 UPS 3:1 UPS
• E3UPS10KH: Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA 400 V 3:3
UPS for external batteries
• E3UPS15KH: Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA 400 V 3:3
UPS for external batteries
• E3UPS20KH: Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA 400 V 3:3
UPS for external batteries
• E3UPS30KH: Easy UPS 3S 30 kVA 400 V 3:3
UPS for external batteries
• E3UPS40KH: Easy UPS 3S 40 kVA 400 V 3:3
UPS for external batteries
• E3SUPS10KHB: Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA 400 V 3:3
UPS for internal batteries1
• E3SUPS15KHB: Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA 400 V 3:3
UPS for internal batteries1
• E3SUPS20KHB: Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA 400 V 3:3
UPS for internal batteries1
• E3SUPS30KHB: Easy UPS 3S 30 kVA 400 V 3:3
UPS for internal batteries1
• E3SUPS40KHB: Easy UPS 3S 40 kVA 400 V 3:3
UPS for internal batteries1
• E3SUPS10KHB1: Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA 400 V
3:3 UPS with internal batteries - 15 minutes
runtime1
• E3SUPS10KHB2: Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA 400 V
3:3 UPS with internal batteries - 40 minutes
runtime1
• E3SUPS15KHB1: Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA 400 V
3:3 UPS with internal batteries - 9 minutes
runtime1
• E3SUPS15KHB2: Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA 400 V
3:3 UPS with internal batteries - 25 minutes
runtime1
• E3SUPS20KHB1: Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA 400 V
3:3 UPS with internal batteries - 15 minutes
runtime1
• E3SUPS20KHB2: Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA 400 V
3:3 UPS with internal batteries - 30 minutes
runtime1
• E3SUPS30KHB1: Easy UPS 3S 30 kVA 400 V
3:3 UPS with internal batteries - 9 minutes
runtime1
• E3SUPS30KHB2: Easy UPS 3S 30 kVA 400 V
3:3 UPS with internal batteries - 25 minutes
runtime1
• E3SUPS40KHB1: Easy UPS 3S 40 kVA 400 V
3:3 UPS with internal batteries - 10 minutes
runtime1
• E3SUPS40KHB2: Easy UPS 3S 40 kVA 400 V
3:3 UPS with internal batteries - 15 minutes
runtime1
• E3SUPS10K3I: Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA 400 V 3:1
UPS for external batteries
• E3SUPS15K3I: Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA 400 V 3:1
UPS for external batteries
• E3SUPS20K3I: Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA 400 V 3:1
UPS for external batteries
• E3SUPS30K3I: Easy UPS 3S 30 kVA 400 V 3:1
UPS for external batteries
• E3SUPS10K3IB: Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA 400 V 3:1
UPS for internal batteries1
• E3SUPS15K3IB: Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA 400 V 3:1
UPS for internal batteries1
• E3SUPS20K3IB: Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA 400 V 3:1
UPS for internal batteries1
• E3SUPS30K3IB: Easy UPS 3S 30 kVA 400 V 3:1
UPS for internal batteries1
• E3SUPS10K3IB1: Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA 400 V
3:1 UPS with internal batteries - 15 minutes
runtime1
• E3SUPS10K3IB2: Easy UPS 3S 10 kVA 400 V
3:1 UPS with internal batteries - 40 minutes
runtime1
• E3SUPS15K3IB1: Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA 400 V
3:1 UPS with internal batteries - 9 minutes
runtime1
• E3SUPS15K3IB2: Easy UPS 3S 15 kVA 400 V
3:1 UPS with internal batteries - 25 minutes
runtime1
• E3SUPS20K3IB1: Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA 400 V
3:1 UPS with internal batteries - 15 minutes
runtime1
• E3SUPS20K3IB2: Easy UPS 3S 20 kVA 400 V
3:1 UPS with internal batteries - 30 minutes
runtime1
• E3SUPS30K3IB1: Easy UPS 3S 30 kVA 400 V
3:1 UPS with internal batteries - 9 minutes
runtime1
• E3SUPS30K3IB2: Easy UPS 3S 30 kVA 400 V
3:1 UPS with internal batteries - 25 minutes
runtime1
990-91077D-001 9
1. Not available in India and China

20 kVA 3:1 UPS with
internal batteries
1586 1640 563 1014
30 kVA 3:1 UPS with
internal batteries
1856 1640 683 1114
Battery 28 180 140 820
34 990-91077D-001
6. Weight without batteries.
Facility Planning 10–40 kVA 3:3 and 10–30 kVA 3:1
Facility Planning
Recommended Bolts and Cable Lugs
Cable Size (mm²) Bolt Size Cable Lug Type
6 M5 KST TLK6-5
8 M5 KST RNBS8-5
10 M6 KST TLK10-6
16 M6 KST TLK16-6
25 M6 KST DRNB6-25
35 M6 KST TLK35-6
50 M8 KST TLK50-8
Torque Specifications
Bolt Size Torque
M5 4 Nm
M6 5 Nm